
City of San Antonio

Contract Award: North Main Ave & Soledad Street (Pecan 

Street to Navarro Street)

City Council A Session Item 14

December 16, 2021

Razi Hosseini, P.E., R.P.L.S., Director/City Engineer



Project Background

2

Location: District 1
Funding: 2017 Bond

▪ Continuation of 2012 Bond
Project

▪ Project will improve mobility on
heavily used streets in Central
Business District



Project Map

3

2012 Bond Project

Central Library



Project Scope

4

Reconstruct N. Main Avenue and Soledad
Street from Pecan Street to Navarro Street
including:

▪ Wider sidewalks 

▪ Pedestrian lighting

▪ On-street parking 

▪ Drainage improvements 

▪ Buffered bike lanes on N. Main Avenue

▪ Joint-bid utilities (SAWS & CPS) 

Main Avenue



Project ScopeTypical Street Concept North Main Avenue 

5



Project ScopeTypical Street Concept Soledad Street 

6



Project Schedule

7

Construction
▪ January 2022 - August 2023



Recommendation

8

Approval of a construction contract to 
E-Z Bel Construction, LLC in the 
amount not to exceed $9,696,608.40.

Contract 
Award



City of San Antonio

Contract Award: North Main Ave & Soledad Street (Pecan 

Street to Navarro Street)

City Council A Session Item 14

December 16, 2021

Razi Hosseini, P.E., R.P.L.S., Director/City Engineer


