
City of San Antonio

Contract Amendment: North Main Avenue & Soledad Street 

(Pecan Street to Navarro Street)

City Council A Session Item 10

January 26, 2023

Razi Hosseini, P.E., R.P.L.S., Director/City Engineer



Project Background

2

Location: District 1
Funding: 2017 Bond

▪ Continuation of 2012 Bond Project

▪ Project will provide multimodal 
transportation in downtown San 
Antonio



Project Map

3



Project ScopeOriginal Project Scope

▪ Widened sidewalks, pedestrian lighting, on-street parking, and 
landscaping

▪ Improved drainage

▪ Buffered bike lanes on North Main Avenue

▪ Joint-bid SAWS water & sewer and CPS gas main replacement

Contract Amendment

▪ Replacement of three (3) existing brick sanitary sewer manhole 
structures along Main Avenue from Pecan Street to Navarro Street 
with new concrete structures. 

4



Project Schedule

5

Construction
▪ March 2022 – September 2023



Typical Street Concept

6



Typical Street Concept

7



Recommendation

8

Approval of a utility contract
amendment in the total increased
amount not to exceed $346,903.00 and
accepting reimbursement from SAWS
for construction services related to
amendment.

Contract
Amendment



City of San Antonio

Contract Amendment: North Main Avenue & Soledad Street 

(Pecan Street to Navarro Street)

City Council A Session Item 10

January 26, 2023

Razi Hosseini, P.E., R.P.L.S., Director/City Engineer


